
Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB00944/00000/00/IXO/INF/21/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver. 01-09-2021: COTO T1 
 

T1.1  TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
 
CONTRACT NO. ZNB00944/00000/00/IXO/INF/21/T: PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY 
MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS ROADS WITHIN THE BULWER ZONE - HLANGANANI AREA OFFICE 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced in 
regravelling, for the PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS ROADS 
WITHIN THE BULWER ZONE - HLANGANANI AREA OFFICE.  This project is in the province of KwaZulu-
Natal in the district municipality of Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma. The duration of the project is 24 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to 
have their tenders considered. 
 
It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contractor grading designation 8CE or higher. 
 
Only locally produced or locally manufactured goods with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production 
and content as stated in the Tender Data will be considered. Failure to meet the minimum threshold for local 
production and content will lead to disqualification.  
 
The successful tenderer will be required to subcontract a minimum of 35% of the value of the contract to 
targeted Enterprises inline with Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (PPPFA) Regulations 12 of 
2017 
 
Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period the 
necessary personnel satisfying the requirements of the Scope of Work for labour-enhanced competencies 
for management and supervisory personnel. 
 
Document and briefing notes will be made available on www.kzntransport.gov.za. from 10 December 2021  
 
There will be NO Tender Briefing for this tender but briefing notes will be available for downloading with the 
tender document to aid tenderers in completing the documents. 
 
Technical Queries relating to this Tender may be addressed to: 
 
Mr Ayanda Mathaba on telephone no. 033 701 1400, fax no. 033  701 1193 , e-mail address: 
Ayanda.Mathaba@Kzntransport.gov.za 
 
The closing time for receipt of Tender is 11:00 on Tuesday 18 January 2022 
 
Original hard copy tenders must be deposited at the Tender Box located at the foyer of Pietermaritzburg 
Regional Office at 1 Woodlands Road, Mountain Rise, Pietermaritzburg;  
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data. 

 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/

